New Japan Radio Co. L

June 10, 2020

New Japan Radio Co., Ltd.

3-10, Nihonbashi Yokoyama-cho,Chuo-ku,
Tokyo 103-8456, Japan

Tel +81-3-5642-8289

Valued Customer
Digi-Key Electronics.

Product Discontinuation Announcement

We hereby announce the discontinuation of the manufacturing of the products
mentioned below.

As this might cause inconvenience of your side, we would like to ask for your
understanding regarding this discontinuation.

1. Products affected
Details part numbers are showed on next page.

2. Reason for the discontinuation
Lower demand and redundant product supply does not offer benefit us to maintain
manufacturing resource and the service relating to subject products.

3. Last Time Buy (LTO) Conditions
Last Time Buy orders are non-cancellable and non-returnable

4. End of support for subject products
Last date of LTB order acceptance
21*. December, 2020
Last shipment of LTB order by New Japan Radio
31*. December, 2021
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PN

NJG1139UA2
NIM2294V
NIM2590V
NIM2590V
NIM2597V
NIM2597V

NJU6533FH2

NJU7044M
NJU7044M
NJU7044M
NJW1184M
NJW1184M
NJW1184M

Ordering PN

NJG1139UA2-TE1
NIM2294V-TE1
NIJM2590V-TE1
NIJM2590V-TE2
NIJM2597V-TE1
NIM2597V-TE2

NJU6533FH2

NJU7044M
NJU7044M-TE1
NJU7044M-TE2
NJW1184M
NJW1184M-TE1
NIJW1184M-TE2

Package

EPFFP6-A2
SSOP-16
SSOP-14
SSOP-14
SSOP-14
SSOP-14

LQFP52-H2

DMP-14
DMP-14
DMP-14
DMP-20
DMP-20
DMP-20

Packing

Tape & Reel
Tape & Reel
Tape & Reel
Tape & Reel
Tape & Reel
Tape & Reel

Tray

Tape & Reel
Tape & Reel
Tape & Reel
Tube
Tape & Reel
Tape & Reel

Alternate existing PN

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
NJU6533FA2
NJU6533FR3
NJU7044V
NJU7044V
NJU7044V
N/A
N/A
N/A

QFP52-A2
LQFP48-R3
SSOP-14
SSOP-14
SSOP-14

For Questions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact your local sales
office or sales representative.

Additonal contacts are :

Americas

sales@njr.com

Distributor

https://www.njr.com/electronic device/search/america-distributor

Sales Representative
https://www.njr.com/electronic device/search/america-sales-representative
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