

June 10, 2020

New Japan Radio Co., Ltd. 3-10, Nihonbashi Yokoyama-cho,Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8456, Japan Tel +81-3-5642-8289

Valued Customer Digi-Key Electronics.

Product Discontinuation Announcement

We hereby announce the discontinuation of the manufacturing of the products mentioned below.

As this might cause inconvenience of your side, we would like to ask for your understanding regarding this discontinuation.

1. Products affected

Details part numbers are showed on next page.

2. Reason for the discontinuation

Lower demand and redundant product supply does not offer benefit us to maintain manufacturing resource and the service relating to subject products.

- 3. Last Time Buy (LTO) Conditions Last Time Buy orders are non-cancellable and non-returnable
- 4. End of support for subject products

Last date of LTB order acceptance <u>21st. December, 2020</u> Last shipment of LTB order by New Japan Radio <u>31st. December, 2021</u>

IRC New Japan Radio Co., Ltd.

PN	Ordering PN	Package	Packing	Alternate existing PN	
NJG1139UA2	NJG1139UA2-TE1	EPFFP6-A2	Tape & Reel	N/A	
NJM2294V	NJM2294V-TE1	SSOP-16	Tape & Reel	N/A	
NJM2590V	NJM2590V-TE1	SSOP-14	Tape & Reel	N/A	
NJM2590V	NJM2590V-TE2	SSOP-14	Tape & Reel	N/A	
NJM2597V	NJM2597V-TE1	SSOP-14	Tape & Reel	N/A	
NJM2597V	NJM2597V-TE2	SSOP-14	Tape & Reel	N/A	
NJU6533FH2	NJU6533FH2	LQFP52-H2	Tray	NJU6533FA2 NJU6533FR3	QFP52-A2 LQFP48-R3
NJU7044M	NJU7044M	DMP-14	Tape & Reel	NJU7044V	SSOP-14
NJU7044M	NJU7044M-TE1	DMP-14	Tape & Reel	NJU7044V	SSOP-14
NJU7044M	NJU7044M-TE2	DMP-14	Tape & Reel	NJU7044V	SSOP-14
NJW1184M	NJW1184M	DMP-20	Tube	N/A	
NJW1184M	NJW1184M-TE1	DMP-20	Tape & Reel	N/A	
NJW1184M	NJW1184M-TE2	DMP-20	Tape & Reel	N/A	

For Questions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact your local sales office or sales representative.

Additonal contacts are :

Americas

sales@njr.com

Distributor

https://www.njr.com/electronic_device/search/america-distributor

Sales Representative

https://www.njr.com/electronic_device/search/america-sales-representative